
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024381-2024 

Tender

All age community-based 'integrated' drug & alcohol
treatment and recovery

Liverpool City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024381

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048762  

Published 2 August 2024, 4:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Council

4th Floor, Cunard Building

Liverpool

L3 1DS

Contact

Ms Karishma Sheikh

Email

Karishma.sheikh@liverpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1513512181

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024381-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024381-2024
mailto:Karishma.sheikh@liverpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

All age community-based 'integrated' drug & alcohol treatment and recovery

Reference number

DN729954

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision is for Liverpool to have a high quality, all-age, modern, integrated, recovery
orientated treatment and recovery service.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £124,624,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85141000 - Services provided by medical personnel

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Our vision for Liverpool is to have a high quality, all-age, modern, integrated, recovery
orientated treatment and recovery service that will be based on the following principles and
values (not limited to);

• It will be easily accessible, and support people with a substance misuse need (the term
‘substance misuse’ is used within national guidance and will encompass drug and/or alcohol
use).

• It will be prevention focused and wellbeing centered, whilst increasing the emphasis on the
full treatment package, rather than just the pharmacological or psychosocial aspects.

• It will be clinically safe and underpinned by robust, proactive clinical leadership.

• It will respond positively to the cultural, religious, ethnic, language, gender, disability, and
age-related needs of an individual.

• It will provide a ‘gendered’ approach to delivery where appropriate, including consideration
of the different needs of women.

• It will be inclusive of the voices of people using the service and the voice of affected
children, families, and carers and to safeguard children.

• In line with the national strategic outcomes, our ambitions will include (not limited to).

• Improving the capacity, efficiency, and quality of service delivery

• Increasing the numbers accessing treatment

• Reducing overall drug use, drug related crime, drug and alcohol related harms and deaths.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £124,624,411

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

5 years initial term with 3 years extension option (extension option can be either 3 x 1 years
or 2 years plus 1 year or 1 x 3 years)

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 September 2024

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 September 2024

Local time

10:30am



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Liverpool City Council

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.liverpool.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.liverpool.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T21:40:03+0100
	TCPDF




